
St. Edmund’s Nursery School 

MARCH NEWSLETTER – 2025 
 

 

“If plan A doesn’t work, just remember, the alphabet has 25 more letters.”    -  Unknown 

 
March brings us “Springtime” planting and the “Wonders of Nature,” Community 

Helpers, St. Patrick’s Day, and “Open House.”  
   

Color: Green    Shape: Diamond    Number: 7 

Concept: High and Low 

Wonders of Nature: Wind, plants, frogs, butterflies, etc 

Christian Quality: Honesty 

Bible Verse: God Created All Things - Ephesians 3:9 
 

Important Dates: 
 Mon., March 3        - Chapel – MWF and Shining Stars – 9:05 

 Tues., March 4        - Chapel – T/Th and Pre-K – 9:05 

 Wed., March 5        - Ash Wednesday – “Ashes at the Gate” – Rev. Jenifer & Rev. Susanne 

 Thurs., March 6            - Spirit Day – Wear your SENS t-shirt or sweatshirt 

Fri., March 7 - Spirit Day – Wear your SENS t-shirt or sweastshirt 

Tues., March 11 - Open House – 5:00-6:00 

 Wed., March 12       - Parent Party Information/Volunteer meeting upstairs Library – 9:00am 

Mon., March 17 - St. Patrick Day Celebration, MWF, Shining Stars & Pre-K –   

   Remember to wear green 

Mon., March 17-Fri., March 21 - Commemorative Tile Painting – on site 

Tues., March 18 - Aquarium of the Pacific – “Aquarium on Wheels” Kid’s Day 

Wed., March 19 - Aquarium of the Pacific – “Aquarium on Wheels” Kid’s Day 

Thurs., March 20 - Earthquake Drill 

Fri., March 21 - Earthquake Drill 

Fri., May 2  - Parent Party – Save the date!  

 

Conference Dates:     –     Mrs. Wagner & Mrs. Ferraro (Zookeepers), Monday, May 12 

                                           Mrs. Holder & Mrs. Reiling (Lucky Ducks), Monday, May 12 

                                           Mrs. Elffers & Mrs. Pegram (Bear Cubs), Tuesday, May 13  

                                           Mrs. Hopf, Mrs. Schoettler & Mrs. Kilpatrick (Busy Bees), Tuesday, May 13 

                              **A sign up genius will be sent out 
                                             
 

Graduation Dates:  Mrs. Grimes & Mrs. Schraer, Shining Stars – Thurs., June 5 at 9:00-10:00 

    Mrs. Long & Mrs. Di Bona, Pre-K – Thurs., June 5 at 10:30-11:30 

    Mrs. Terrazas & Mrs. Alexander, Friendly 4’s – Fri., June 6 at 9:00-10:00 

 

 

Summer School Dates:  June 9-13 and June 16-20 
Summer School is the above listed dates – Monday – Friday from 9-1pm  

Come and join in the fun!  

Information to follow week of March 3rd. 

 

 

 

 



 

REMINDERS: 
• When the children bring home their artwork, remember that the process of how they do their 

art is far more important than a perfect product.  It is very important to them, so please try to 

find a special place in your home to display it. 

 

 

 

Bear Cubs, Busy Bees and Zookeepers, please be on the lookout  

for your Zoophonics Learning Kits coming home soon! 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 


